

ITEM NO.53

Court No.11

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10712/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in CWP No.
17343/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
CHANDIGARH)

AT

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter after the service is complete.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master